Operating Manual
SERIES HMIX2
Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder with 1 µm Resolution
 High resolution of 1 µm
 Direct contact-free measurement
 High measurement accuracy
 Very resistant against dust dirt and water
 Periodic index pulse or free

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 26 -
8 Type Designation
8.1 Type Designation HMIX2
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
8.1.1 Ordering examples for HMIX2
HMIX2-000-01.5-0001-00
Standard HMIX2 with 1.5 m signal cable, 0.001mm resolution, 10 … 30 VDC power supply /
HTL output levels and connections via open cable ends
HMIX2-000-01.5-0001-11-D1-R
Standard HMIX2 with 1.5 m signal cable, 0.001mm resolution, 5 VDC power supply / TTL output levels,
with 9-pin. D-SUB connector and additional reference pulse sensor
HMIX2 XX.X XXXX
Serie/Typ:
HMIX2 Linear Encoder
SN-Number:
000 = Standard
001 = first special version
Signal cable length:
01.5 = 1.5 m standard (other on request)
Resolution:
0001 = 0.001 mm (at 4 edge triggering)
000 --- XX XX- -
Power supply / Output levels:
00 = 10 … 30 VDC / HTL
01 = 10 … 30 VDC / TTL
11 = 5 VDC / TTL
Options*:
D1 = D-SUB 9-pin (ELGO standard assignment)
D3 = circular plug for conntection to SKA-1
R = with freely definable single refererence pulse
*multiple selection possible
Type Designation
- 27 -
8.2 Type Designation Magnetic Tape
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
8.2.1 Order samples for Magnetic Tapes
MB20-10-10-1-R (standard)
Magnetic tape with 1 mm pole pitch, 10 mm wide, single track system, bonded with interference material
MB20-10-10-2-R-D-BK80-REF0154
Magnetic tape with 1 mm pole pitch, 10 mm wide, dual track system, standard: magnetic tape bonded with
interference material, without adhesive tape and cover band, 8 mm plastic tape on a 10 mm carrier tape, single
reference pulse 154 mm from the right side (cable output right).
MB20 BB
Bezeichnung:
Basic pole pitch:
Tape width:
Number of tracks:
MB20 = Incremental Magnetic Tape
Basic pole pitch with a resolution of 100 µm:
10 = 1 mm pole pitch (e. g. HMIX2)
1 = Single track system
2 = Dual track system (with reference pulse track)
C
Band structure:
Tape width in mm:
10 = 10 mm
E
R = Standard: Magnetic tape on interference band
      (glued with adhesive tape on the interference band side
      and glued cover tape (supplied)
Additional information:
REF 0154 = Reference pulse after 154 mm
BK80 = 8 mm magnetized plastic tape on a 10 mm carrier tape
FFFFFFF
Options:
B = Without adhesive tape on the interference band side
C = Without supplied cover tape
D = Without adhesive tape and cover tape (B+C)
10 D
Type Designation
- 28 -
8.3 Type Designation Guide Profile
320,00 320,00320,00 20,00
997,00
Figure 19: FBK80 Drawing
NOTES
To order the guide profile, please use the order code above (type designation).
8.4 Accessories
Table 5: Accessories
Type designation Description
RS1 Separate reference pulse platelet with 1mm pole pitch for HMIX2
POSU Pole finder foil 15 x 15 mm (makes the poles of the magnetic tape visible)
FW20.70 Guide carriage for HMIX2
FS-1000 Guide rail for magnetic tape, length 1.0 m (up to 2.0 m length available)
For larger measuring distances the guide rails can be mounted end-to-end
AP-1.0 Cover profile
End cap set 10mm End cap set for fix the magnetic tape
FBK80 Guiding profile for magnetic tape BK80
AFBK80 Connection profile for the connection of FBK80
FBK80
Series / Type:
Guide profile (aluminium)
Length in mm:
1000 = 1000 mm
Standard length in stock
(FBK80-0997)
XXXX
- 29 -
Notes:
- 30 -
Notes:
Index
- 31 -
9 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 28
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5